

**MACC No.668 of 2025
(R-668/2025)**

Order No. 02 ; Dated 09-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the ground of limitation for filing the case.

Petitioner/Claimant filed haziran through Ld. Advocate.

Claimant filed MO Tracking Report along with postal receipt shows that notice upon National Insurance Co. Ltd. issued from the Court of Addl. Dist. Judge, RD Court.

So, Claimant is directed to file fresh step upon OPs.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **07/01/2026** for taking steps and hearing on the ground of limitation.

Dictated and Corrected

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

